Share Capital has remained unchanged at ` 3,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crore) comprising of 20,00,000 Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each and 10,00,000 Unclassified Shares of 
` 10/- each. 

During the year under review, your Company’s paid-up equity 
share capital has also remained unchanged at ` 92,66,100/- 
(Rupees Ninety-Two Lacs Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred) 
comprising of 9,26,610 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each. 

6.	 Transfer to Reserves

The Board proposes to carry the amounts as mentioned 
hereunder to the following reserves:

Transfer to General Reserves : Nil

Transfer to Special Reserve u/s 45(1C) of the RBI Act,